
0

2

4

6

8

<E
ve

nt
s 

/ G
eV

>

FM VP

138 fb 1 (13 TeV)CMSPreliminary

Data
QCD
tt
Other
Total bkg. unc.

1000 2000 3000 4000
mrec

X  [GeV]

-5

0

5

Syst / Stat (Data - Bkg.) / Stat

0

10

20

30

40

50

<E
ve

nt
s 

/ G
eV

>

FM VP

138 fb 1 (13 TeV)CMSPreliminary

Data
QCD
tt
Other
Total bkg. unc.

50 100 150 200 250
mrec

Y  [GeV]

-5

0

5

Syst / Stat (Data - Bkg.) / Stat


